his re-appointment 

Eligible to receive sitting 
fees and profit linked 
commission. 

Eligible to receive sitting 
fees and profit linked 
commission. 

Eligible to receive 
sitting fees and profit 
linked commission. 

Remuneration last 
drawn 

Rs. 1,80,00,000/- 
(One crore and eighty 

lakhs)  annually 

Rs. 90,00,000/-  
(Ninety lakhs) annually 

Rs. 90,00,000/- 
(Ninety lakhs) annually 

Rs. 90,00,000/-  
(Ninety lakhs) annually 

Rs. 3,30,000/- 
(Three lakhs and thirty 

thousand) as sitting fees 
in the FY 2018-2019 

Rs. 2,25,000/- 
 (Two lakhs and twenty 
five thousand) as sitting 
fees in the FY 2018-2019 

Rs. 75,000/- 
(Seventy five thousand) 
as sitting fees in the FY 

2018-2019 
Comparative 
remuneration 
profile, profile of 
the position and 
person 

The remuneration 
proposed to be paid to 
him is fully justifiable 
and comparable to 
that prevailing in the 
industry. 

The remuneration